2000 CENSUS SUMMARY FILE 1 DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS

SCHOOL DISTRICT PROFILE

School District: 04743--CORY-RAWSON LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Population 3,835
Persons of Only One Race 3,808
White 3,774
Black/African American 11
American Indian/Alaskan Native 4
Asian 3
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 0
Some Other Race 16
Person of Two or More Races 27
Hispanic/Latino Population (All Races) 51
Sex by Age (Persons Under 20 Years 0ld)
Total Male Female
Under 1 Year 52 21 31
1 Year 36 17 19
2 Years 44 20 24
3 Years 35 13 22
4 Years 57 31 26
5 Years 41 22 19
6 Years 51 25 26
7 Years 55 31 24
8 Years 66 33 33
9 Years 55 32 23
10 Years 82 40 42
11 Years 70 39 31
12 Years 75 48 27
13 Years 57 27 30
14 Years 75 41 34
15 Years 73 41 32
16 Years 76 36 40
17 Years 80 37 43
18 Years 55 31 24
19 Years 41 23 18
Person in Households 3,835
Total Housing Units 1,457
Occupied (i.e., households) 1,389
Vacant 68
Person per
Household
Tenure: Total Households 1,389 2.76
Owner Occupied 1,219 2.74
Renter Occupied 170 2.92
Households by Size: Total 1,389
1-Person Households 245
2-Person Households 495
3-Person Households 238
4-Person Households 236
5-Person Households 129
6-Person Households 29
7-or-More Person Households 17

Source: 2000 Census of Population and Housing, Summary

Presence of Own Children by Household Size and Type

Total

1-Person Households
Male Householders
Female Householders

2-or-More Person Households

Family Households

Married Couple Families

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years

Other Families

Male Householder, No Wife Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Female Householder, No Husband Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Nonfamily Households

Male Householders
Female Householders

Subtotal of Households with Own Children
Under Age 18 Years

Living Arrangements of Persons Under Age 18 Years

Total

In Households
Householder or Spouse
Related Child

Own Child

In Married Couple Family

In Other Family

Male Householder, No Wife

Female Householder, No Husband

Other Relatives
Grandchild
Other Relatives

Nonrelatives

In Group Quarters
Institutionalized Population
Noninstitutionalized Population

Household Type by Age of Householder

Total
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder

15-24 Years
25-34 Years
35-44 Years
45-54 Years
55-64 Years
65-64 Years
75-84 Years
85 & Over

Total
1,389
27
199
350
310
203
145
116
39

Family
1,105
17

170
302
254
170
111

64

17

1,389
245
109
136

1,144

1,105
966
442
524
139

44
26
18
95
49
46
39
29
10

517

1,080
1,080

1,057
1,018
889
129
44
85

39

32

23

o O o

Non-
Family
284
10
29
48
56
33
34
52
22
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